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VEraua
Union of India.through

L. General Manager, Telsoom
Mashik
. Divisional Engineer(Admn.)
-1. Offihm of GM, Telecom, Nashik
%, Sub~Divisio nai Engineer
Central Telegraph Office, Mashik
4. Junior Telecom Officer
Satour Telegrach Office, Nashik - Respondents

(By Shri S.8.Karkera, advocate)

ORDER  (ORaL)
Mon hle Mr. Kuldip Singh, tMember (1)
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The applicant was issued a memo Tor a minor venalty vide
Annexure B, In reply, the applicant submitted his defence and

1. besides that he had reguested that since the nature of imputations

u
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against the applicant are such 3¢ a detalled enguiry should be

held, as per the provizions under Rule 14 of OCCS(CCa) Rules,
1965, instead of proceeding under Rule 146, However, his raguest

for conducting & regular enaouiry under Rule 14 was not acosded
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to and the department oroceaded to

the documents as per the procedure prezcribed under Rule 16 of

the DOS(CCA)T Rules and passed an  order imposing & penalty of
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withholding of next increment for two vears from the date of its
falling due without cumulative effect against which b
applicant filed an appeal which was also rejected, as such the

applicant has filed thisz 0a for guashing of the lmpugned order

s The main ground taken by  the applicant 1s that the
non~consideration of his  reacuest with regard to holding of &
ragular enauiry instead of proceeding under Rule le  is  bad  1In

Taw. Bealde:
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. that the aopplicant has also submitted that the
order of punishing authority has not considered his  wvarious
documents and  the conclusion arrived at by the punishing
authority is not based on the documents which were annewxed along
with the memo as per Annexure C, rather the authority has relisd
uoon some statements given by other officials which were stated
to be against the applicant and those relied upon statements
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were not even enlisted In the list of deocuments, that als
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t is praved that the same

bt

vitiates fthe order in guestion, so

stwnuld be auashed.,

. Opoosing this, the learnsd counssel for  the respondants

aubmitted that providing a f@gular anauiry under Rule 14 1s @&
di&cr@timﬁary matter available to the respondsht  and the
disciplinary authority submitted that it is the Jdiscretion of
that authority whether to convert the memo ilssued for minor
penalty into a regular enauiry or not and in this case sinog the
docunents mentioned in Annexure 8-3% to the charge-shest and the
renly submitted by the applicant had beesn  considered  and

apolicant haz  also besn given a personal hearing, no prejudice
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has been caused to  the applicant and  &wven
holding a regular enaviry was rejected, so on that ground alone

ned order should not be auashed and the order of
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punishment should be sustained and the 04 should be dismissed.

4., We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and gone

" -

through the records of tThe case.

L The learned counsel appearing for the apolicant referred to
FRule 16 which states that’ of receipt  of  representation  of
aovernment servant concerned on the imputation of misconduct or
misbehaviour communicated to ﬁim, the disciplinary authorify

simuld  apply  its mind to all facts and circumstances and the

reasons urged in the representation  for holding a detailsdd

inauiry and form an opinion whether an snoulry 1s LAY OF
not.  In oa case where a delinguent govib. servant has asked for
inaspection of  certain  doocuments  and  oroasz examinatio of
prosecution witnesses the disciolinary authority ashould
naturally apolv its mind more closely to the recuest and should
not reiect the reguest solelv on the ground that an  enauiry  Is
not mandatory.

& The learned counzel submitted that i1n  this case the
impugned order does not suggest that the disciplinary authoritw

has apelied its mind on the documents annexad by  the applicant
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along with charge~ahe2t =30 on that ground the impugned ordar

passed by the Disciplinary fduthority is vitiated and cannot  Dbe&

sustained. The counsel for the applicant has also referred to a

judgement R.Vembu Vs, Director General of Ordinance Factory &

Grs.  ATSLT 199102 (CaT) whersin it was held as follows:

"EOs(0ca) Rules, Rule 1% -~ request for enouliry - a mincee

asheet aiven -~ in reply he asked for
enauiry -~ rejected and rcnd]1w impolased  ~ nNoo rRASONS
shown  for rejection as even that the request was Ffairly

considered held order was bad.

panalty onay

7. an the basis of the above, the counzel for the applicant

submitted that in this case also though the order records that
there was no ground for conducting the encuiry but no reason has
been given why the grounds taken up by the applicant for seaking
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1t so on that ground also the
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regular  endguiry are not
judgemsnt fully applies to the case of the anpplicant.

%, To our mind alzo az per  the reousst of the applicant, a
regular enquiry under Rule 14 of the COS(CCA) Rules, 1965 shoul
have been held as per the law as declared by  The Co-ordinats
ofthe CaT  (Madras) (Supral which clearly shows that at

1.

19 the reguest for holding a regular
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reszons for re

enquiry is to be given by the disciplinary authority. otherwises

' by the disciplinary

it vitiatesz the impugned orders

authority vide which the penalty has been imposed. 1In the waldl
judament the court has alsn gone through the imputations mads
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ainst the applicant and had found that the imputations did

ere  was oa  demand - foor

—

warrant a regular enquiry and sven 1f

regular  inouiry, then the applicant should have been afforded an
|

opportunity to cross examine the prosecution witnesses. If  we

examine the case in that angle., we find that the memo issued to
tha applicant contained an allegation that the applicant while
working  as TL CTO dudring the period from 17.9.93 to 16.3.94 had
riolated the provisions of Rule 14 ﬁopwnjiz 18 of  P&T mManual
Vvolume 11 third Edition by removing office documents and zerox

copies sttached to his personal representation  dated 1L.11.19%3

econdg article of charge it was held

e the STT Masik and in the

that he has failed to maintain absolute devotion to dutv.

L. On oa verusal of the articles we find that the allegation

with regard to the removing of office documents and zerox copias

attached with his perzonal repf@gﬂﬁtatioﬁ weara though of serious

nature and the same reguired that the apolicant should have besn
. .

afforded a regular enguiry to defend his casme asz it reculred

se-~axamination of prosecution witnesses and mersly on the
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basis ofdocumaents orobably justice could not be done.
11 Mence, we are of the considered opinion that the
impugned orders cannot  be  sustained and  the same is hereby

the respondents ars cted to restore The
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alashed. According



increments to the applicant withn a period of 2 months from the

date of receipt of a copy of this order.

1 Of s disposed of with the above directions. M
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(tirs. Shanta Shastry)
Member (&)
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